DATE Wednesday, 11 December 2013
COURTROOMNO 3
JUDGE Injia, CJ
NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES
1 SCA 175/2010 SECRETARY DEPT OF FINANCE & PLANNING (G.
YER), SECRETARY DEPT OF TREASURY (S.
TOSALI) & THE STATE -V- PATRICK NEMA & 71
OTHERS, THOMAS ALU & 21 OTHERS, JAMES
NUAR & 83 OTHERS
2 SCA 1/2011 POKO KANDAPAKI, ALBERT MINAKASO,
TIMOTHY TIMA & WEDO LIMITED -V- ENGA
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
3 SCRA 46/2011 RONALD DAU -V- THE STATE
4 SCRA 47/2011 PAUL LEVI -V- THE STATE
5 SCRA 50/2011 DAVID BOLA -V- THE STATE
6 SCRA 51/2011 ALPHONSE GELA -V- THE STATE
7 SCREV 60/2011  APPLICATION BY WELLIONG ZINDANG

PURSUANT TO CONSTITUTION SECTION
155(2)(b) -V-

Printed on 10/12/2013 1:45:25 PM
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SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE

MOTIONS LIST

APPELLANT LAWYER

KUMAN Lawyers

TIMOTHY TIMA

PRISONER IN PERSON

PRISONER IN PERSON

PRISONER IN PERSON

PRISONER IN PERSON

DANIELS & ASSOCIATES
Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

(KOPUNYE Lawyers, PNG

LEGAL SERVICES, SOLICITOR

GENERAL)

POTANE LAWYERS

(PUBLIC PROSECUTOR)

(PUBLIC PROSECUTOR)

(PUBLIC PROSECUTOR)

(PUBLIC PROSECUTOR)

N/A

ADJ FROM

ADJTO

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Application to Set Aside Ex-parte Order

Application for Leave to Amend Grounds
of Appeal

Application for Leave to Amend Grounds
of Appeal

Application for Leave to Amend Grounds
of Appeal

Application for Leave to Amend Grounds
of Appeal

Application for Leave to Review
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NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

FILE NUMBER

SCREV 71/2011

SCREV 72/2011

SCREV 73/2011

SCREV 74/2011

SCA 151/2012

SCM 6/2012

SCA 49/2013

SCA 131/2013

SCA 170/2013

SCA 171/2013

PARTIES

Application by THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF
PAPUA NEW GUINEA -V-

Application by THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF
PAPUA NEW GUINEA -V-

Application by THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF
PAPUA NEW GUINEA -V-

Application by THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF
PAPUA NEW GUINEA -V-

SIMON NAMBA -V- YALA YATU, PNG
INSTTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION &
STATE

VITROPLANT LIMITED -V- WOODLARK MINING
LTD, MEMBERS OF THE NAT. LANDS BOARD OF
PNG, HON PUKA TEMU, PEPI KIMAS & THE
STATE

JONATHAN PARAIA trading as PAIAM
KUMBIPARA HOLDINGS -V- MOUNTAIN
CATERING LIMITED

EPEO TANDA -V- CREDIT CORPORATION (PNG)
LIMITED

Yori Yei -V- James Marape- Minister for
Education, Hon Peter Oneil - Chairman -
National Executive Couyncil & The State

Mereng Okdiman & Jack Mafu on behalf of
themselves and on behalf of NINGALIN clan &
TIMOTHY JOHN & SEPIK KAMENSENG on behalf
of themselves and on behalf of AWONKALIM
Clan -V- GEORGE FIRAM, OGY KULAYOK & LEVI
ATURAM and other members of WANANG
SENGUN Clan
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APPELLANT LAWYER

KUMAN Lawyers

KUMAN Lawyers

KUMAN Lawyers

KUMAN Lawyers

PUBLIC SOLICITOR

ALLENS

MANASE & CO Lawyers

KETAN Lawyers

WAISI Lawyers

HORIZON Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO

(KOPUNYE Lawyers City
Agents PNG LEGAL SERVICES
Lawyers))

(PNG LEGAL SERVICES
Lawyers)

(KOPUNYE Lawyers City
Agents PNG LEGAL SERVICES
Lawyers)

(KOPUNYE Lawyers City
Agents PNG LEGAL SERVICES
Lawyers)

CAPPOLLO Lawyers,
A/SOLICITOR GENERAL

O'BRIENS Lawyers (TWIVEY 9/12/2013 11/12/13
Lawyers)

N/A

(PACIFIC LEGAL GROUP)

N/A

N/A

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Application to Set Aside Ex-parte Order

Application to Set Aside Ex-parte Order

Application to Set Aside Ex-parte Order

Application to Set Aside Ex-parte Order

Dismiss for Want of Prosecution

Directions

Application to Stay

Leave to Appeal

Leave to Appeal

Leave to Appeal
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NO

18

19

20

21

22

FILE NUMBER PARTIES

SCA 173/2013 William Powi as Southern Hihlands Provincial
Administrator & Southern Highlands Province
Government -V- Noiugini Building Supplies
Limited

SCA 174/2013 MICHAEL KUMAN for & on behalf of himself &
Ors & STEVEN DAMA for hiomself & Ors -V-
Digicel (PNG) Limited

SCAPP 22/2013  Jamie Maxton-Graham -V- Hon: William
Tongamp, Simon Nigi, Sale Bunat, Fabian
Tumu, Paul Kaman, Michael Kengi, Michael W.
Pole & James Bombie

SCM 14/2013 TZEN PACIFIC LIMITED -V- KANAWI POURU,
JOSEPH LELANG & ORS, STATE INNOVEST
LIMITED and ARIA VANU TIMBER COMPANY
LIMITED.

SCREV 44/2013  APPLICATION TO REVIEW UNDER SECTION
155(2) (b) OF THE CONSTITUTION BY JACK
AFING -V-

Issued this Tuesday 10, December, 2013

lan V. Augerea
Registrar
National and Supreme Court

Printed on 10/12/2013 1:45:25 PM

APPELLANT LAWYER

LYRIA Lawyers

SIRAE & CO. Lawyers

WARNER SHAND Lawyers

YOUNG & WILLIAM Lawyers

DANIELS & ASSOCIATES
Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

(MAKAP Lawyers)

BRADSHAW Lawyers

N/A

N/A

N/A

ADJ FROM ADJTO

6/11/2013 11/12/13

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Leave to Appeal

Leave to Appeal

Application to Vary Orders

Directions

Application for Leave to Review
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