

SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE

MOTIONS LIST

DATE Wednesday, 11 December 2013

COURT ROOM NO 3

JUDGE Injia, CJ

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
1	SCA 175/2010	SECRETARY DEPT OF FINANCE & PLANNING (G. YER), SECRETARY DEPT OF TREASURY (S. TOSALI) & THE STATE -V- PATRICK NEMA & 71 OTHERS, THOMAS ALU & 21 OTHERS, JAMES NUAR & 83 OTHERS	KUMAN Lawyers	(KOPUNYE Lawyers, PNG LEGAL SERVICES, SOLICITOR GENERAL)				Application to Set Aside Ex-parte Order
2	SCA 1/2011	POKO KANDAPAKI, ALBERT MINAKASO, TIMOTHY TIMA & WEDO LIMITED -V- ENGA PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT	TIMOTHY TIMA	POTANE LAWYERS			9:30 am	
3	SCRA 46/2011	RONALD DAU -V- THE STATE	PRISONER IN PERSON	(PUBLIC PROSECUTOR)			9:30 am	Application for Leave to Amend Grounds of Appeal
4	SCRA 47/2011	PAUL LEVI -V- THE STATE	PRISONER IN PERSON	(PUBLIC PROSECUTOR)			9:30 am	Application for Leave to Amend Grounds of Appeal
5	SCRA 50/2011	DAVID BOLA -V- THE STATE	PRISONER IN PERSON	(PUBLIC PROSECUTOR)			9:30 am	Application for Leave to Amend Grounds of Appeal
6	SCRA 51/2011	ALPHONSE GELA -V- THE STATE	PRISONER IN PERSON	(PUBLIC PROSECUTOR)			9:30 am	Application for Leave to Amend Grounds of Appeal
7	SCREV 60/2011	APPLICATION BY WELLIONG ZINDANG PURSUANT TO CONSTITUTION SECTION 155(2)(b) -V-	DANIELS & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	N/A			9:30 am	Application for Leave to Review

Printed on 10/12/2013 1:45:25 PM Page 1 of 3

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
8	SCREV 71/2011	Application by THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA -V-	KUMAN Lawyers	(KOPUNYE Lawyers City Agents PNG LEGAL SERVICES Lawyers))			9:30 am	Application to Set Aside Ex-parte Order
9	SCREV 72/2011	Application by THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA -V-	KUMAN Lawyers	(PNG LEGAL SERVICES Lawyers)			9:30 am	Application to Set Aside Ex-parte Order
10	SCREV 73/2011	Application by THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA -V-	KUMAN Lawyers	(KOPUNYE Lawyers City Agents PNG LEGAL SERVICES Lawyers)			9:30 am	Application to Set Aside Ex-parte Order
11	SCREV 74/2011	Application by THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA -V-	KUMAN Lawyers	(KOPUNYE Lawyers City Agents PNG LEGAL SERVICES Lawyers)			9:30 am	Application to Set Aside Ex-parte Order
12	SCA 151/2012	SIMON NAMBA -V- YALA YATU, PNG INSTTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION & STATE	PUBLIC SOLICITOR	CAPPOLLO Lawyers, A/SOLICITOR GENERAL			9:30 am	Dismiss for Want of Prosecution
13	SCM 6/2012	VITROPLANT LIMITED -V- WOODLARK MINING LTD, MEMBERS OF THE NAT. LANDS BOARD OF PNG, HON PUKA TEMU, PEPI KIMAS & THE STATE	ALLENS	O'BRIENS Lawyers (TWIVEY Lawyers)	9/12/2013	11/12/13	9:30 am	Directions
14	SCA 49/2013	JONATHAN PARAIA trading as PAIAM KUMBIPARA HOLDINGS -V- MOUNTAIN CATERING LIMITED	MANASE & CO Lawyers	N/A			9:30 am	Application to Stay
15	SCA 131/2013	EPEO TANDA -V- CREDIT CORPORATION (PNG) LIMITED	KETAN Lawyers	(PACIFIC LEGAL GROUP)			9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
16	SCA 170/2013	Yori Yei -V- James Marape- Minister for Education, Hon Peter Oneil - Chairman - National Executive Couyncil & The State	WAISI Lawyers	N/A			9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
17	SCA 171/2013	Mereng Okdiman & Jack Mafu on behalf of themselves and on behalf of NINGALIN clan & TIMOTHY JOHN & SEPIK KAMENSENG on behalf of themselves and on behalf of AWONKALIM Clan -V- GEORGE FIRAM, OGY KULAYOK & LEVI ATURAM and other members of WANANG SENGUN Clan	HORIZON Lawyers	N/A			9:30 am	Leave to Appeal

Printed on 10/12/2013 1:45:25 PM Page 2 of 3

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
18	SCA 173/2013	William Powi as Southern Hihlands Provincial Administrator & Southern Highlands Province Government -V- Noiugini Building Supplies Limited	LYRIA Lawyers	(MAKAP Lawyers)			9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
19	SCA 174/2013	MICHAEL KUMAN for & on behalf of himself & Ors & STEVEN DAMA for hiomself & Ors -V-Digicel (PNG) Limited	SIRAE & CO. Lawyers	BRADSHAW Lawyers			9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
20	SCAPP 22/2013	Jamie Maxton-Graham -V- Hon: William Tongamp, Simon Nigi, Sale Bunat, Fabian Tumu, Paul Kaman, Michael Kengi, Michael W. Pole & James Bombie	WARNER SHAND Lawyers	N/A	6/11/2013	11/12/13	9:30 am	Application to Vary Orders
21	SCM 14/2013	TZEN PACIFIC LIMITED -V- KANAWI POURU, JOSEPH LELANG & ORS, STATE INNOVEST LIMITED and ARIA VANU TIMBER COMPANY LIMITED.	YOUNG & WILLIAM Lawyers	N/A			9:30 am	Directions
22	SCREV 44/2013	APPLICATION TO REVIEW UNDER SECTION 155(2) (b) OF THE CONSTITUTION BY JACK AFING -V-	DANIELS & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	N/A			9:30 am	Application for Leave to Review

Issued this Tuesday 10, December, 2013

.....

lan V. Augerea Registrar National and Supreme Court

Printed on 10/12/2013 1:45:25 PM

Page 3 of 3